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Dear RCCA Families:

This week, | have been reminded that God is trustworthy
and kind. The Lord has been sustaining and providing for
our students, teachers, staff, administration and families
as we embrace new challenges and blessings each day.

We are thankful for each prayer that has been given on
behalf of the ministry RCCA. We have felt your prayers. God
bless you!

REMINDER: With Winter and the cold and flu season upon
us, please remember to send only healthy children to
school and help RCCA to mitigate any illnesses. Thank you!

Have a blessed weekend,
Mrs. Jeni Chase
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National School Choice Week

| (January 25-31, 2026)
School we are truly thankful for the
freedom to choose a Christian

MNATIONAL

WEEK

#schoolchoice) education. We celebrate the
opportunity to provide a learning
environment where our students can
grow in their faith and their studies
at the same time. We are grateful to
the families who choose our school
and for the right to put God at the
center of everything we do.
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2025-2026 RCCA BASKETBALL GAMES

Tues Dec 2: AWAY @Elmira Defenders VG 4:00; VB 5:30

Fri Dec 5th: HOME vs NEPA Knights VG 4:00; VB 5:30 (NO JV games)

Sat Dec 6: JZWVG/JVB Tournament @Canaan Christian (va 10-30; VB 11-30 + Consolation & Championship)
Tues Dec 9: AWAY @Cortland Christian JVB 3:30; VG 5:00; VB 6:30

Fri Dec 12: RCCA Varsity Tournament (Lady Rams 6:00; Rams 7:30)

Sat Dec 13: RCCA Varsity Tournament (Games begin at 9:30am)

Tues Dec 16: AWAY @ Summit Christian JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00
Tues Jan 6: HOME vs Triboro Christian JVB 4:00; VG 5:00, VB 6:30

Fri Jan 9: HOME vs Canaan Christian JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00

Tues Jan 13: AWAY @Central Baptist JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00

Fri Jan 16: HOME vs Summit Christian JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00
Tues Jan 20: AWAY @Twin Tiers Christian JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00
Fri Jan 23: HOME vs Cortland Christian JVB 3:30; VG 5:00; VB 6:30 ** SENIOR NIGHT
Tues Jan 27: HOME vs Grace Christian JVB 3:30; JVG 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00

Fri Jan 30: HOME vs Central Baptist JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00

Tues Feb 3: HOME vs Elmira Defenders JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00

Fri Feb 6: AWAY vs Canaan Christian JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00

Tues Feb 10: HOME vs Twin Tiers Christian JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00
Fri Feb 13: AWAY @Triboro Christian JVB 4:00; VG 5:00; VB 6:30

Thurs Feb 19: AWAY @Grace Chrisitan JVG 3:30; JVB 4:30; VG 5:30; VB 7:00

Fri Feb 20: RCCA JV Blue vs White Scrimmages (JVB 3pm & JVG 4pm)

Tues Feb 24: MAKE UP GAME NIGHT

Thurs Feb 26: NYPENN CAC Playoffs at Ganaan Christan Academy
Sat Feb 28: NYPENN CHAMPIONSHIP GAMES

Mon March 2: RGCA BB AWARDS NIGHT

Sat March 7: NYPENN ALLSTAR GAMES
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Fundraiser for RCCA Class of 2027

Popcorn Order Form

Orders and payment due by Friday, January 23

Popcorn will be available for pick up on
Thursday, February 5 from 1:45-2:35 at the
east gym doors at RCCA

White | Cherry | Buffalo
Cheddar | Berry | Cheddar

example 123-456-7890 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 $70

Phone

Dill Pickle | Total Qty | Total Due



https://forms.gle/b8vtCMWNew3KQkLT8

Help Support the

Senior Class!
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A FUNDRAISER BY THE
RCCA CLASS OF 2026

RCCA's
END A VALENTIN

SEND NOTES, SONGS, CHOCOLATE AND MORE TO YOUR
RCCA STUDENTS AND S5TAFF IN CELEBRATION OF
VALENTINE'S DAY!

ORDERING OPEN:

FEBHUAR‘I"‘ THRU ‘ U 2026

To order: submit the online google form to send a
valentine to RCCA Students and Staff!
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RCCA SCHOOL §
SPIRIT SALE!

Now Through February 13th

~ SHOP HERE

AV S Men’s, Women’s, Youth, and
Toddler sizes available.

/

__LET's GO RCCA RAMS!


https://wwsport.chipply.com/rccaapparel/store.aspx?action=viewall

